OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER TO PIGGY-
BACK A CONTRACT FOR THE PURCHASE OF 
EIGHTY (80) PARKING PAY STATIONS FROM 
PARKEON, INC., FROM THE CITY OF SEATTLE, 
WASHINGTON CONTRACT, PURSUANT TO SECTION 
2-978 OF THE PROCUREMENT CODE IN THE 
AMOUNT OF $702,000.00 (SEVEN HUNDRED AND TWO 
THOUSAND DOLLARS); FURTHER PROVIDING THE 
OPTION TO PURCHASE AN EXTENDED WARRANTY 
AT A COST OF $540.00 (FIVE HUNDRED FORTY 
DOLLARS) PER PAY-STATION PER YEAR. 

WHEREAS, in 2009, the City conducted a pilot program by placing four (4) Parkeon,

[...]

That the City Commission hereby accepts the recommendation of the Chief 
Procurement Officer to piggy-back a contract for the purchase of eighty (80) parking pay stations 
from Parkeon, Inc., from the City of Seattle, Washington contract, pursuant to Section 2-978 of 
the Procurement Code in the amount of $702,000.00 (seven hundred and two thousand dollars); 
further providing the option to purchase an extended warranty at a cost of $540.00 (five hundred 
forty dollars) per pay-station per year. 
.     
Section 3.  That all Resolutions or parts of Resolutions inconsistent with, or in conflict herewith,